TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM332665

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Annalee Dolls, Inc.		02/06/2015	CORPORATION: NEW HAMPSHIRE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	8 Maple Street, LLC	
Street Address:	8 Maple Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 1	
City:	Meredith	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03253	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW HAMPSHIRE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3114807	ANNALEE
Registration Number:	3929606	BEARLEE BLANKEE
Registration Number:	3379276	ANNALEE
Registration Number:	2349657	ANNALEE
Registration Number:	1754041	
Registration Number:	1860981	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6177206304

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6177205822

shortell@lambertpatentlaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Brendan M. Shortell Address Line 1: 92 State Street Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brendan M. Shortell
SIGNATURE:	/Brendan M. Shortell/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005462 FRAME: 0756

900316267

DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2015
Total Attachments: 3	
source=U.S. Trademark Assignment#pa	ge1.tif
source=U.S. Trademark Assignment#page2.tif	
source=U.S. Trademark Assignment#pa	ge3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005462 FRAME: 0757

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of February 2015 ("Effective Date") by and between Annalee Dolls, Inc., a New Hampshire corporation, with an address at 8 Maple Street, Suite 1, Meredith, NH 03253 ("Assignor"), and 8 Maple, LLC, a New Hampshire limited liability company, with an address at 8 Maple Street, Suite 1, Meredith, NH 03253 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, the United States trademark registrations set forth in Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith (collectively, the "U.S. Marks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Marks and the goodwill of the business associated with the U.S. Marks, for the United States and for all foreign countries, including, without limitation, any registrations and applications therefor, any renewals and extensions of the registrations, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or any foreign country, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the U.S. Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the U.S. Marks.

Assignor shall take all further actions, and provide to Assignee, Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, samples, exhibits, specimens, assignments, powers of attorney or other documentation), reasonably requested by Assignee to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Assignment, including, without limitation, with respect to the following: (1) the preparation and prosecution of any application for registration, or any application for renewal of a registration, relating to any of the rights assigned herein; (2) the prosecution or defense of any interference, opposition, infringement or other proceedings that may arise in connection with any of the rights assigned herein, including, without limitation, testifying as to any facts relating to the U.S. Marks and this Assignment; (3) obtaining any additional trademark protection relating to rights assigned herein that Assignee reasonably may deem appropriate that may be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States; (4) completing and signing any required documents or agreements and taking such other reasonable actions as are required to transfer the U.S. Marks to

TRADEMARK REEL: 005462 FRAME: 0758 In witness whereof, this assignment is executed, effective this day of February, 2015. ANNALEE DOX 8 MAPLE, LLC Name: STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE 17 County On this 6 day of February, 2015, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Mak States and A. B. Both proved to me through personal knowledge or satisfactory evidence of identification to be the persons whose names are signed on the preceding document in my presence. William No. NOTARY PUBLIC Print Name of Notary Publication My commission Expires

the Assignee and to confirm, evidence or establish Assignee's rights to the U.S. Marks; and (5)

in the implementation or perfection of this Assignment.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005462 FRAME: 0759

SCHEDULE A U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark Serial No.	Registration Date	Mark	Trademark Registration No.
78200283	July 11, 2006	ANNALEE	3114807
77860301	March 8, 2011	BEARLEE BLANKEE	3929606
78270304	February 5, 2008	ANNALEE	3379276
75588976	March 16, 2000	ANNALEE	2349657
74278940	February 23, 1993	8	1754041
74283293	November 1, 1994		1860981

TRADEMARK REEL: 005462 FRAME: 0760

RECORDED: 02/19/2015